Memorandum

TO: NMFR Joint Finance & Personnel Committee Members
FROM: Deputy Chief Steve DeLeeuw

DATE: August 9, 2012

RE: Purchase Order #94

During our June 24, 2012 meeting, we reviewed purchase order #94 in the amount of $6,090.54. This
was to order various lengths of fire hose. Our Commitiee along with both Common Councils approved
this purchase order. I started the process of ordering hose after approvals were obtained and it was
brought to my attention that [ attached an incorrect copy of the purchase order. [ had inadvertently
printed off a copy of the 2006 purchase order versus the 2012 purchase order.

In an email to all Finance & Personnel Committee members, it was felt we could continue with
purchasing the fire hose and we would bring the error to your attention, along with both Common
Council’s. I'm attaching a copy of both purchase orders for your review, We wanted to make everyone

aware of the situation. As directed by Committee members, [ have ordered the various lengths of fire
hose that is needed four our Department.

I apologize for the mix-up and error.
SD/tt

Attachment

125 E. Columbian Avenue, Neenah, W1 — Phone 920-886-6200, Fax 920-886-6208



City of Neenah
211 Walnut Street
P.0O. Box 426
Neenah, W 54957-0426

T T WY g B Billing Information
\%u m} 1 Phone: 920-886-6146
Fax: 920-886-6150
E-Mail: NHandevidt@ci.neenah.wi.us
Bill To: Ship To:
City of Neenzh Fire Station 32
Attn: Fire Attn: Fire

125 E. Columbian Avenue
Neenah, WI 54956

211 Walnut Street
Neenah, W! 54956

Purchase Order

P.0O. Number: Date:
12 - 65 06/18/2012
Vendor:
0021574
Fire Apparatus & Equipment inc
P O Box 2497

Appleton Wi 548120297

‘Department
Fire

Ordered By
Steven Deleeuw

Federal EIN
39-6005543

Tax Exempt #
0000377026

Telephone #
(920} 886-6200

() Operating Budget (O Capital Project

@ Capital Equipment/Cutlay

(Fress the FO key st anviime (o update the ota! calpoiations below)
arTy DESCRIPTION ACCOQUNT # UNIT COST TOTAL
12.00 {1.75" KEY LITE FIRE HOUSE DFP17-800PU 180-2301-712-8133 $122.70 $1,472.40
12.00 [5.00" PROFLOW LDH RC50-400 180-2301-712-8133 5404 .50 $4,854.00)
5.00 [1.00: FORESTRY HOSE SP10-600 180-2301-712-8133 $89.70 $448.50
6.00 [1.50" NST FEMALE X 1.00" NST MALE 180-2301-712-8133 $20.90 $125.40
$0.00)
*Please Note: You mugt now anter Freight as a line item above with an account number!
Special instructions: SUBTOTAL $6,900.30
TAX EXEMPT
TOTAL $6,900.20

Depariment Head Approval - Signed by Al E Auxier/Fire/Neenah on 06/18/2012 09:44:32 AM, accordin...

@ Purchase(s) Approved (O Purchase(s) Denied
Comments:

Finance Director Approval - Signed by Mike Easker/Neenah on 06/18/2012 11:09:03 AM, according to...



City of Neenah
211 Walnut Street
F.0. Box 426
Neenah, Wi 54857-0426

Billing Information
Phone: 920-886-6146
Fax: 920-886-6150
E-Mail: NHandevidi@ci.neenah.wi.us

Bill To: Ship To:
City of Neenah Fire Station 32
Attn: Fire Atin: Fire

125 E. Columbian Avenue
Neenah, W] 54856

211 Walnut Strest
Neenah, Wi 54956

Purchase Order

P.O. Number: Date:
06 - 94 05/05/20086
Vendor:
0021574

Fire Apparatus & Equipment inc
P O Box 297
Appleton, Wi 549120297

Ordered By
Steven Deleeuw

Department
Fire

‘Telephone #
(920) 886-6200

. Tax Exempt #
0000377026

Federal EIN
38-6005543

U Operating Budget @ Capital Project

(O Capital Equipment/Outlay

O Y S O, T T DL |
undate the tolat shions below!

{(Fress the Y key at anviime io

TOTAL

aQTty DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # UNIT COSY
3.00 {100 FOOT 5 INCH KEY PRO FLOW HOSE 180-2381-712-8133 $534.00 $1,602.00
4.00 HOOFOOT 13/4 KEY LITE HOSE YELLOW 180-2381-712-8133 $173.00 $692.00
5.00 100 FOOT 13/4 KEY LITE HOSE BLUE 180-2381-712-8133 $173.00 $865.00
11.00 (B0 FOOT 1 3/4 KEY LITE HOSE BLUE 180-2381-712-8133 $95.00 $1,045,00
400 [BOFOOT13/4 KEY LITE HOSE ORANGE 180-2381-712-8133 $95.00 $380.00
8.00 [BOFOOT 1 3/4 KEY LITE HOSE TAN 180-2381-712-8133 $85.00 $760.00
400 [/5FOOT 13/4 KEY LITE HOSE TAN 180-2381-712-8133 $134.00 $536.00
2.00 9 FOOT 2 1/2 KUCHEK PVC SUCTIONHOSE 180-2381-712-8133 $105.25 $210.50
"Please Note: You must now enter Freight as a line Hem above with an acoount numbar
Special instructions: AS PER BUDGET SUBTOTAL  [$6,090.50
TAX EXEMPT
TOTAL $6,090.50
Depariment Head Approval
@ Purchase(s) Approved (U Purchase(s) Denied
Comments;

Finance Director Approval



RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses -
M1 E Aasdisr 1o Todd Stevenson 08/01/2012 07:06 AM
"cklein@ol. menasha.wi.us®, "jahles@kce.com”,
U Ymlangdon@ci.menasha.wi.us”, "SDeleeuw@nmiire.org”,
. "sramos@ci.neenahwi.us", "ssevenich@ci.menasha.wius™,

We will move forward with presenting the correct purchase order amount through committee and the
council. Thanks for your advice.

Al Auxier

Fire Chief

Neenah-Menasha Fire Rescue
aauxier@nmfire.org
{920)886-6203, office

(920)209-9509, cell

z;n Todd Stevenson <stevensont@sadoff.com>

TTheisen@nmiire.org" <¥ Theisen@nmfire.org>, “ishles@kec.com” <jahles@kcc.com=, “sramos@ci.neenah.wius"
" «sramos{@ci.neenah.wi.us>, "ssevenich@ci. menasha.wi.us" <ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us>, "cklein@cl. menasha.wi.us"

<gklein@ci.menasha.wi.us>, "miangdon@ci.menasha.wi.us" <mlangdon@ci.menasha. wi.us>

Ce
"AAuxier@nmfire.org" <AAuxier@nmiire.org>, "SDelesuw@nmfire.org” <SDel.eevw@nmfire.org>

U8 07/31/2012 10:48 AM

Su RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses
bie
i

I'm ok proceeding with payment, assuming no one else has an issue with it,

I would ask that a copy of this email be presented at the next Committee
meeting and the Committee make a formal acknowledgment of the actual amount
paid.

The actual amount should be read into the record at the Council level, for a
couple of reasons. 1) to recognize the Council's responsibilities and
authority and 2) to protect staff.

Todd M. Stevenson
Purchasing Manager
stevensont@sadoff.com

Sadeoff Iron & Metal
240 W. Arndt St.
Fond du Lac, WI 54936-1138



Fond du Lac, WI 54%36~1138
T 920-906-5645

F 920-924-692¢
www. Sadoff.com

————— Original Message--—---

From: TTheisenfnmfire.org [mailte:TTheisenfnmiire.org]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 9:32 AM

To: jahles@kce.com; srameos@ci.neenah,.wi,us; Todd Stevenson;
ssevenichBci.menasha.wi.us; ckleinfci.menasha.wi.us; mlangdeonfci.menasha.wl.us
Cc: Ahuxier@nmfire.org; Sheleeuwlnmfire.org

Subject: Purchase Order #%4 - Various Lengths of Hoses

Gentlemen - on June 26, 2012 cur ¥&P Committee approved and recommended both
Common Council's approve Purchase Order #94 for the total of $6,080.50. This
was then forwarded to both Common Council's and approved by them. Today Steve
was submitting the purchase order and we caught that there was a typo. The
purchase order should have been $6,900.30 not $6,090.50, which is a difference
of $809.80. Director Easker recommended that we send out an email to alli of
you to explain what happened and 1f there are any objections with moving
forward and paying this involce or do you want us to re-submit it to Finance &
Personnel and both Council's, Can you please advise as soon as possible?
Thank you and we apclogize for the error.

Tara Thelisen

Office Manager

Telephone: {920) 886-6200
Fax: {920) 886-6208

This message (including any attachments) may contain confidential and
privileged information intended for a specific purpose and may be protected by
law. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message and any
attachments. You are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, or
distribution of this message, or any attachments, or the taking of any action
based on it, is strictly prohibited. Opinions, conclusions, and other
information in this message that do not relate to the official business of
Sadoff & Rudoy Industries, LLP shall be understcod as neither given nor

endorsed by them,



RE: Purchase Qrder #84 - Various Lengths of Hoses |
Shiloh Ramos 1o Ahles, John 08/01/2012 12:19 AM
Todd Stevenson, "TTheiseng@nmfira.org”,
Lo "ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us", "cklein@ci.menasha.wi.us",
_'miangdon@ci.menasha.wi,us", "AAuxier@nmfire.org”,

I agree with the plan as below. | do agree that it should be presented at both the committee and council
level to ensure full fransperancy.

Thanks,
Shiloh
mmmmm "Ahles, John" <jghles@iwco.com> wrote!

To: Todd Stevenson <stevensont@sadoff.com>, "TTheisen@nmfire.org" <TTheisen@nmfire.crg>,
"sramos@ci.neenah.wi.us" <sramos@ci.neenah.wi.us>, "ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us"
<ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us>, "cklein@ci.menasha.wi.us" <cklein@ci.menasha.wi.us>,
"miangdon@ci.menasha.wi.us" <mlangdon@ci.menasha.wi.us>

From: "Ahles, John" <jahles@kcc.com>

Date: 07/31/2012 11:19AM

cc: "AAuxier@nmfire.org” <AAuxier@nmfire.org>, "SDelesuw@nmfire.org" <SDeleeuw@nmfire.org>
Suhject: RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses

I agree with Todd. Seems like the best solution at this time.

Thanks

John Ahles

Buyer

KC South

(8920}-721-5362

Fax: (920)-225-4%49

tahles@ikcc.com

"Never interrupt somesone dolng something you sald couldn't be done."”
Rmelia Earhart

————— Original Message-----

From: Todd Stevenson [maillto:stevensontlsadoff.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 10:48 AM

To: TTheisen@nmfire.org; Ahles, John; sramos@ci.neenah.wil.us;
ssevenichfcl.menasha.wi.us; ckleinfici.menasha.wi.us;
miangdoncl.menasha.wi.us

Caos RAuxier@rnmfire.org; SDeleesuwlnmfire.ocrg

Subject: RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses

I'm ok proceeding with payment, assuming no cne else has an issue with it.

I would ask that a copy of this email be presented at the next Committee
mesting and the Committes make a formal acknewledgment of the actual amount
paid.

The actual amount should be read into the record at the Council level, for a
couple of reasons. 1) to recognize the Council's responsibilities and
authority and 2) to protect staff.

Todd M. Stevenson
Purchasing Manager
stevensontl@sadoeff.com



RE: Purchase Order #594 - Various Lengths of Hoses
Ahles, John, Todd Stevenson, Tara Theisen,

Chris Kigin o) sramos@ci.neenah.wi.us, Stan Sevenich, Mark 07/31/2012 04:10 PM
Langdon

,v AI Auxuar Steve DeLeeuw

I agree as well. Make sure it is included on the next agenda.

Thanks.

Chrig Klein
District 1 Alderman
730 Keyes St.
9207407641

From: Ahles, John [jahles@kcc.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 11:19 AaM

To: Todd Stevenson; Tara Theisen; sramos@ci.neenah.wi.us; Stan Sevenich; Chris
Klein; Mark Langdon

Co: Al Auxier; Steve Delesuw

Subidect: RE: Purchase Crder #94 ~ Various Lengths of Hoses

I agree with Todd. Seems like the best solution at this fime.

Thanks

John Ahles

Buyer

KC South
{920)-721-5362

Fax: (820)-225-4549
Jahleslkco.com

"Never interrupt someone doing something you said couldn't be done.”
Amelia Earhart

————— Criginal Message---—--

From: Todd Stevenson [mailto:stevensontlsadoff.comi

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 10:48 AM

To: TThelsen@nnfire.org; Ahles, John; sramos@ci.neenah.wi.us;
ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us; cklein@ci.menasha.wl.us; mlangdonfci.menasha.wi,us
Co: AAuxier@Gnmfire.org; SDeleeuwlnmfire.org

Subject: RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses

I'm ok proceeding with payment, assuming no one else has an issue with it.

T would ask that a copy of this email be presented at the next Committee
meeting and the Committee make a formal acknowledgment of the actual amount
paid.

The actual amount should be read into the record at the Council level, for a
couple of reasons. 1) to recognize the Council's responsibilities and
authority and 2) to protect staff.

Todd M. Stevenscn
Purchasing Manager
stevensontfsadeff.com



RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses

Yes, I am ok with the price also.

Alderman Mark Langdon
District 4 Menasha

From: TTheisen@nmfire.crg [TThelsenfnmfire.orgl]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 9:32 AM

To: jahles@kcce.com; sramosfci.neenah.wil.us; stevensont@sadoff.com; Stan
Sevenich; Chris Klein; Mark Langdon

Cc: Al Auxier; Steve Deleeuw

Subiect: Purchase Order #94 - Variocus Lengths of Hoses

Gentlemen -~ on June 26, 2012 our F&P Committes approved and recommended
both Common Council's approve Purchase Order #9%4 for the total of
$6,020.50. This was then forwarded teo both Common Council's and approved
by them. Today Steve was submititing the purchase order and we caught that
there was a typo. The purchase order should have been $6,9%00.30 not
$6,090.50, which is a difference of $809.80. Director Easker recommended
that we send out an email to all of you to explain what happened and if
there are any cbjections with moving forward and paying this invoice or do
you wani us to re-submit it to Finance & Perscnnel and beth Council's. Can
vou please advise as soon as possible? Thank you and we apologize for the
error.

Tara Theisen

Cffice Manager

Telephone: (920} 886-6200
Fax: (320} 886¢-6208

As a local governmental entity, the City of Menasha is subject to Wisconsin
statutes relating to open records. Any e-maill recelved by anyone at the City
of Menasha, as well as any e-mail sent by somecne from the City of Menasha are
subject to these laws. Unless otherwise exempted from the Open Records law,
senders and receivers of City e-mall should presume that any e-mail is subject

to release upon reguest.

Mark Langdon ty Tara Theisen 07/31/2012 01:02 PM



RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses
Todd Stevensen, TTheisen@nmfire.org,

Ables, Johwn o sramos@ci.neenah.wi.us, 07/31/2012 11:19 AM
ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us,

Con "AAuxer@nmiire.org”, "SDel.eeuw@nmfire.org”

I agree with Todd. Seems like the best socluticn at this time.

Thanks

John Ahlies

Buyer

KC South
(820)-721-5362

Faw: (920}-225-4549
Jahlestkce. com

"Never interrupt someon doin somethin ou gsaid couvldn't be done.”
o ne e
Amelia Farhart

————— Original Message---——-

From: Todd Stevenson [{mailto:stevensontlsadoff.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 10:48 AM

To: TTheisen@nmfire.org; Ahles, John; sramos@ci.nsenah.wi.us;

ssevenichécl .menasha.wi.us; ckleinlci.menasha.wi.us; mlangdon@ci.menasha.wi.us
Cc: Abuxier@nmfire.org; SDeleeuwlfnmiire.org

Subject: RE: Purchase Order #9%4 - Various Lengths of Hoses

I'm ok proceeding with payment, assuming no cne else has an issue with it.

I would ask that a copy of this emall be presented at the next Committee
meeting and the Commitiee make a formal acknowledgment of the actual amount
paid.

The actual amount should be read into the record at the Council level, for a
couple of reasons. 1) to recognize the Council's responsibilities and
authority and 2) to protect staff.

Todd M. Stevenson
Purchasing Manager
stevensontlsadoff.com

Sadoff Iron & Metal

240 W. Arndtc St¢.

Fond du Lac, WI 54936~1138
T 920-906-5645

F 920-924-6926
www.sadoff.com

————— Original Messagammmm-

From: TThelsen@nmfire.org [mailto:TTheisenfnmfire.org]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 9:32 AM

To: jahles@kcc.com; sramosfci.neenah.wi.us; Todd Stevenson;
ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us; cklein@ci.menasha.wi.us; mlangdon@cil.menasha.wi.us
Co: ABuxier@nmfire.org; SDelesuw@nmfire.org

Subject: Purchase Order #9%4 -~ Various Lengths of Hoses

Gentlemen - on June 26, 2012 our F&P Commitise approved and recommended both
Common Council's approve Purchase Order #94 for the total of $6,090.50. This



RE: Purchase Order #94 - Various Lengths of Hoses
TTheisen@nmiire.org, jahles@kcc.com,
Todd Sigvenson 15 sramos@ci.neenah.wi.us, 07/31/2012 10:48 AM

N ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us,
oot "AAUXier@nmiire.org”, "SDeleeuw@nmfire.org”

I'm ok proceeding with payment, assuming no one else has an issue with it.

I would ask that a copy of this email be presented at the next Committee
meaeting and the Committee make a formal acknowledgment of the actual amount
paid.

The actual amount should be read into the record at the Council level, for a
couple of reasons. 1) to recognize the Council's responsibllities and
authority and 2) to protect staff.

Todd M. Stevenson
Purchasing Manager
grevensontidsadoff.com

Sadoff Iron & Metal

240 W. Arndt St.

Fond du Lac, WI 54936-1138
T 920-906~5645

F 920-924-6926

www . sadoff.com

————— Original Message-----

From: TTheisen@nmfire.org [mailto:TThelsenfnmfire.org]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 9:3Z AM

To: Jahleslkec.com; sramos@cl.neenah.wi.us; Todd Stevenson;
ssevenich@ci.menasha.wi.us; cklein@ci.menasha.wi.us; mlangden@ci.menasha.wi.us
Cc: Abuxier@nmfire.org; SDeleeuwlnmfire.org

Subiject: Purchase Order #94 - Variocus Lengths of Hoses

Gentlemen - on June 26, 2012 our F&P Committee approved and recommended both
Common Council's approve Purchase COrder #94 for the total of $6,090.50. This
was then forwarded to both Common Council®s and approved by them. Teoday Steve
was submitting the purchase order and we caught that there was a typo. The
purchase order should have been $6,300.30C not $6,090.50, which is a difference
of $809.80. Director Easker recommended that we send ocut an email to all of
you to explain what happened and if there are any objections with moving
forward and paying this invoice or do you want us to re-submit it to Finance &
Personnel and both Council's. Can you please advise as soon as possible?

£

Thank you and we apolaogize for the error.

Tara Theisen

Office Manager

Telephone: (920) B86-6200
Fax: (920) 886-6208

This message {including any attachments) may contain confidential and
privileged information intended for a specific purpose and may be protected by
law. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message and any
attachments. You are hereby neotified that any disclosure, copying, or



distributicn of this message, or any attachments, or the taking of any action
based on it, is strictly prohibited., Opinions, conclusions, and other
information in this message that do not relate to the official business of

Sadoff & Rudey Industries, LLP shall be understood as neither given nor
endersed by them.







